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Lack of customer demand, access to skilled labour and cost of living issues are the most
common perceived barriers to growth

Figure: What do you consider to be the main barriers to the growth of your business/organisation in the next three years?

Decline in demand for products/services
Availability of skilled labour
Cost of living
Economic climate/recession
Access to finance
High unemployment/redundancies
Cash flow
Rising energy costs
Cost of stock/raw materials
Level of competition
Labour costs
Reduction in key markets
Market size
Changing trading relationship with EU .
Availability of stock/raw materials [e—
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Source: West Yorkshire Business Survey



Skills gaps at their highest level since the survey began

Figure: Which of the following skills need improving during the next 12 months to meet your business/organization’s needs?

Summary: Any

Sales and marketing

Other technical, specialist or job specific skills
Digital skills / advanced IT
Management/leadership

Green sKills

Business/financial planning
Communication

Customer care

Basic IT

Innovation/R&D

Office administration

Science, technology and engineering
Basic skills (i.e. maths and English)
Other

Source: West Yorkshire Business Survey
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One third of organisations faced recruitment difficulties

Figure: Did you have any staff vacancies that you found hard to fill, or could not fill, during the last 12 months?

Total (1,014) — 337%

Micro 1to 9 (600) N, 20 %

Small 10 to 49 (314) I, 4,8 %o

Medium / Large 50+ (100 ) | 0%

Primary (17)
Manufacturing (125)
Construction (53)
Distribution (245)
Hotels / Catering (121)
Trans/Stor/Comms (43)
Fin Inter (160)

Public Services (127)
Other Services (123)

0% 10%

Source: West Yorkshire Business Survey

33%

42%

41%

32%

27%

36%

28%

41%

23%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70%

Hard to fill vacancies

2015 2017 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023



Technical / job specific skills are the most difficult to recruit

Figure: Which skills did you find difficult to recruit? All with hard to fill vacancies

Other technical, specialist or job specific skills I 57 %
Science, technology and Engineering —_ 12%
Management/leadership m— 6%
Motivation/attitude == 5%
Digital skills / advanced IT m—— 5%
Customer care mmm 5%
Difficulties not related to skills required == 5%
Sales and marketing === 4%
Office administration == 3%
Soft skills (problem solving, creativity, etc.) = 3%
Basic skills (i.e. maths and English) == 3%
Communication mm 3%
Finance/accounting skills 1 3%
Basic IT skills 5 1%
Project management 1 1%
Other m——m 7%
Don't know mm 3%
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60% of businesses see reducing carbon emissions as a primary / secondary objective

Figure: Is reducing carbon emissions or waste and water consumption a primary / secondary objective of your organisation?

Total (965) 40%
Primary (16) 39%
Manufacturing (124) 32%
Construction (53) 56%
Distribution (242) 38%
Hotels / Catering (118) 39%
Transport / Storage / Comms (42) 35%
Financial Intermediation (159) 41%
Public Services (97) 43%
Other Services (114) 33%
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Manufacturing businesses are most likely to say that Brexit has had a negative impact

Figure: To date, has the UK’s exit from the EU had a negative or positive impact on your business/organisation?

Total (1,014) 45%
Primary (17) 50%
Manufacturing (125) 64%
Construction (53) 44%
Distribution (245) 54%
Hotels / Catering (121) 44%
Transport / Storage / Comms (43) 51%
Financial Intermediation (160) 39%
Public Services (127) 32%
Other Services (123) 37%
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m Positive  mNeutral Negative Don't know/not applicable
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One fifth of organisations say they will need more space in the coming year

Figure: Over the next year, do you expect the amount of physical space needs to decrease or increase?

The amount of space we need is unchanged |GGG 74%

Summary: More physical space [IIIIEGN 19%

We will need a little more physical space |G 14%
We will need a lot more physical space [l 5%

Summary: Less physical space [l 7%

We will need a little less physical space [l 5%

We will need a lot less physical space M 3%
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Medium size and larger business plus businesses in Transport/storage/comms sector are
most likely to say that they need less physical space

Figure: Over the next year, do you expect the amount of physical space needs to decrease or increase?

Total

10 to 49 employees

50 to 249 employees

250+ employees

Primary (ABDE)
Manufacturing (C)
Construction (F)

Distribution (G)

Hotels / Catering (I)
Transport / Storage / Comms (H,J)
Financial Intermediation (K-N)
Public Services (O, P, Q)
Other Services (R, S)
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Roads, congestion and bus / train services priorities for improvement in terms of
infrastructure

Figure: Thinking about the quality of the local highways and public transport infrastructure immediately surrounding your business
premises, which of the following do you think need improvement?

The condition of roads

Levels of traffic congestion

The quality of local bus or train services

The condition of pavements/footpaths

Keeping road drains clear and working

Provision of cycle routes and facilities

Quality of local bus or train station

The quality of street lighting
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Proportion of businesses who have sought advice has fallen in last 2 years

Figure: Has your business/organisation sought any independent advice, on issues such as finance, marketing, legislation or staffing?

Total (965) I 22%
Micro 110 9(587) I, 20%

Any advice sought
Small 10 to 49 (293) I, 27 %
Medium / Large 50+ (85) | /5% ,EBL’MN
Primary (16) 35% 2
Manufacturing (124) 26%
Construction (53) 12%
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Distribution (242) 1% (1,383) (1,117) (1.324)  (876)  (965)
Hotels / Catering (118) 12%
Trans/Stor/comms (42) 31%
Fin Interm. (159) 30%
Public Services (97) 29%
Other Services (114) 21%
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Businesses are most likely to seek advice on finance issues

Figure: For which areas of your business/organisation have you sought independent advice in the last 12 months?

Finance/grants other than Covid-19
Marketing

Other staffing issues
Recruitment/job creation

Statutory Legislation

General business planning

Workforce skills and training

Help with innovation or research and
development

Energy, waste and water costs or
environmental sustainability

Other
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